
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Sealed Bid

Forest Management Division

Gwinn Office

 0Withdrawn  = 0Without Bids  = 3With Bids  = 3Offered  =Number of Sales:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE, SEALED BIDS WERE OPENED AND COMPARED OR AN ORAL AUCTION WAS HELD.

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE:

1 . James Ferris, Sale Officer 2 . Monica Weis, Witness 3 . Gary Bucklin Marquette Co Conservation Dist4 . Kevin LaBumbard

5 . Ben Travis

07/30/2012          03:00 PM (local time)

Gwinn Office 07/30/2012          03:00 PM (local time)

Prospectus: 4683

Scheduled place, date and time of bid opening:

Actual place, date and time of bid opening:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: 4 PT HARDWOODS

Ron Graves

32-001-12-01

92.01% % OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: SOOTH CYR

Gudwer Forest Pro Inc

32-009-12-01

17.29%

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

HIGHEST BIDDER:

SALE NAME: DOWNUNDER JACK PINE

LaFleur Forest Products LLC

32-115-11-01

109.54%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Monica Weis

POSTED ON: 07/30/2012 at 3:59:16 pm
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

4 PT HARDWOODS

32-001-12-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  9

* Ron Graves

Bid Per Unit

Timber Products 

Michigan Ltd 

Ptrsp

Bid Per Unit

Roy A Nelson Jr

Bid Per Unit

Premier Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  07/30/2012

Hill Logging Inc

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  18.70 $426.00 $750.00 $841.00 $603.00 $601.00 $426.00 $555.88

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  335.00 $21.95 $48.50 $35.50 $41.57 $40.10 $48.69 $40.98

NON BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  3.00 $127.00 $127.00 $127.00 $127.00 $127.00 $127.00 $127.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  0.80 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  4.70 $93.00 $93.00 $93.00 $93.00 $93.00 $93.00 $93.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.20 $92.00 $92.00 $92.00 $92.00 $92.00 $92.00 $92.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $16,251.15 $31,204.20 $28,550.90 $26,133.75 $25,603.90 $25,209.05 $25,054.96
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

4 PT HARDWOODS

32-001-12-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  9

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Gudwer Forest 

Pro Inc

Bid Per Unit

Williams 

Specialty Woods

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  07/30/2012

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  18.70 $426.00 $550.00 $600.00 $525.00

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  335.00 $21.95 $40.00 $28.00 $29.00

NON BID

Basswood Sawlogs MBF  3.00 $127.00 $127.00 $127.00 $127.00

Black Cherry Sawlogs MBF  0.80 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00 $119.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  4.70 $93.00 $93.00 $93.00 $93.00

Yellow Birch Sawlogs MBF  0.20 $92.00 $92.00 $92.00 $92.00

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $16,251.15 $24,616.70 $21,531.70 $20,464.20
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

SOOTH CYR

32-009-12-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  2

* Gudwer Forest 

Pro Inc

Bid Per Unit

Williams Specialty 

Woods

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  07/30/2012

BID

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  325.00 $31.55 $40.00 $31.60

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  316.00 $39.65 $45.00 $39.65

NON BID

Red Pine Sawlogs MBF  8.20 $132.00 $132.00 $132.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  28.00 $25.60 $25.60 $25.60

Mixed Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  4.00 $23.40 $23.40 $23.40

Red Pine Pulpwood Cords  4.00 $40.70 $40.70 $40.70

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  53.00 $15.40 $15.40 $15.40

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 8.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $25,654.95 $30,091.80 $25,671.20
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

DOWNUNDER JACK PINE

32-115-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

* LaFleur Forest 

Products LLC

Bid Per Unit

Giguere Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

Williams 

Specialty Woods

Bid Per Unit

Minerick Logging 

Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  07/30/2012

Holli Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

Triest Forest 

Products Inc

Bid Per Unit

BID

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  1,666.00 $39.80 $88.10 $75.11 $64.50 $64.54 $55.25 $54.95

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  178.00 $28.40 $52.50 $40.00 $60.00 $40.11 $30.40 $33.17

NON BID

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  52.00 $25.90 $25.90 $25.90 $25.90 $25.90 $25.90 $25.90

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  103.00 $31.25 $31.25 $31.25 $31.25 $31.25 $31.25 $31.25

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  65.00 $22.25 $22.25 $22.25 $22.25 $22.25 $22.25 $22.25

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $77,373.80 $162,131.40 $138,265.06 $124,148.80 $120,675.02 $103,469.50 $103,462.76
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

Bid Opening Location:  Gwinn Office

Sale Name:

Contract #:

Species

DOWNUNDER JACK PINE

32-115-11-01

Product Units
Estimated 

Units

Advertised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:  7

Gudwer Forest 

Pro Inc

Bid Per Unit

 Bid Opening Date:  07/30/2012

BID

Jack Pine Pulpwood Cords  1,666.00 $39.80 $45.00

Q. Aspen Pulpwood Cords  178.00 $28.40 $30.00

NON BID

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  52.00 $25.90 $25.90

Black Spruce Pulpwood Cords  103.00 $31.25 $31.25

Tamarack Pulpwood Cords  65.00 $22.25 $22.25

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

Total $77,373.80 $86,321.80
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